## 504111035 11/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4157705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN GRASS	11/25/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SORBA ABSORBER GMBH		
Street Address:	RUE SAINT-PIERRE 8		
Internal Address:	C/O ALEXANDRA HAYOZ ACHOUR		
City:	FRIBOURG		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-1700		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15314119	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12236-0012		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY		
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016		

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ass1#page1.tif

PATENT 504111035 REEL: 040423 FRAME: 0310

Docket No: 12236-0012

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an	Assignment of the	following rights, title and inter	rest:		
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	International Application No. PCT/EP2014/061176				
	For which an appl	ication for a U.S. Patent was	executed on		
	United States Patent Application Serial No				
		OD FOR THE PRODUCTION FROM CROP RESIDUES	N OF SUPERABSORBENT PELLI	ETS AND/OR	
Inventors (	Assignors):	Stefan GRASS			
Assignee(s	s):	SORBA ABSORBER Gmbh Rue Saint-Pierre 8 c/o Alexandra Hayoz Achour Switzerland			
Invention ide	ereas, we, the above entified above and de s "Invention");	-identified Inventors, have invent escribed in the above-identified p	ted certain new and useful improvement patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (i	ents in the hereinafter	
And identified as:	, whereas we desire signee;	to assign our above-identified riç	ghts, title and interest in the Invention (	to the above-	
Now acknowledge	, this indenture witne ed;	esseth, that for good and valuable	le consideration, the receipt whereof is	hereby	
applications( and to any a in and to any and other be	<ul> <li>s) as identified above nd all Letters Patent</li> <li>and all reissues and</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>e, including any divisions, conting of the United States, which may I reexaminations thereof, and in accrue to us with respect to the t</li> </ul>	rights, title and interest in said Invention uations, and continuations-in-part ther be granted or have granted for said In and to any and all priority rights, Conv filing of applications for patents or second	reof, and in nvention, and vention rights	
And States Letter interest there	s Patent which may i	and request the Commissioner issue for said Invention to said A	of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Assignee, as assignee of the whole righ	ny United ht, title and	
for filing divis reissue or rei Designee(s)	ions, continuations a ssues of any Letters may from time to tim	ind continuations-in-part of said a Patent which may be granted fo e require and prepare at its own	and lawful future documents, including application for patent, and/or, for obtain or my aforesaid Invention, as the Assig expense.	ining anv	
	Stefan GRASS		25. 11 2016 Date		
Signature:	Stefan GRASS		Date		

PATENT REEL: 040423 FRAME: 0311

**RECORDED: 11/28/2016**